Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

BGS16MN14
Pin 1 marking
Type code
Date code
(YYWW)
1234
Figure 11: Marking
0
.4
0.5
0
.4
0
.8
5
0
.4
0
.4
0
.8
5
0.85
0.25
0.5 0.85
0.25
14x 0.22
0.22
1
4
x
0
.2
5
0
.2
5
1.1
1
.1
1
.1
Stencil aperturesCopper Solder mask
(stencil thickness 80 µm)
Figure 12: Land pattern and stencil mask
4 0.95
Pin 1
marking
2.2
2
.2
8
Figure 13: Tape dimensions
Data Sheet 16 Revision 3.3 - September 16, 2016
w w w . i n f i n e o n . c o m
Published by Infineon Technologies AG
	Contact us
	Titlepage
	1 Features
	2 Product Description
	3 Maximum Ratings
	4 Operation Ranges
	5 RF Characteristics
	6 MIPI RFFE Specification
	7 Pin Definition and Package Outline